RECOR

08-16-1999



101118364

Our Ref.: 922-61

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

8.6.99

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniel Martin O'KEEFE	75.
David John LAW	Name: 3Com Corporation
Paul James MORGAN	Internal Address:
Neil Joseph CLIFFORD	Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza
Tren voseph eizh i ortz	200
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Clara
S Nature of conveyance.	State/Country: California
	Zip: 95952-8145
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip. 93932-8143
Other	
27 July 1000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 27 July 1999	Additional name/s & address/cs attached: [] Tes [2] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: 27 July 1999
It and document is come most organical transfer and approximation	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B.
(1) 09 369 324	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$
	$\begin{pmatrix} (2) \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$
(3) Additional numbers	· · · · —
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications & paterns involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
I C N'	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Larry S. Nixon	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	0.000 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	X (X) =
	~ / / ·
Larry S. Nixon	>- + Mou August 6, 1999
	Signature Date
Reg. No. 25,640	
Total number of pages including or	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
MAZ49/4999 MCGRBON 00000073 09369324	
NEW TENTAN INCOMENU AAAAAAA TAATAAAA	

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS WE:

Daniel Martin O'Keeffe, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at Glanworth Road, Ballyhooly Co. Cork, Ireland, David John Law, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 12 Earls Holme, Kempston, Bedfordshire, MK42 8PG, England, Paul James Moran, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at The Bye, 102 Green End Road, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HP1 1RT, England, and Neil Joseph Clifford, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at 9 Wasdale Park, Terenure, Dublin 6, Ireland (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have invented new and useful improvements in:

PORT MIRRORING ACROSS A TRUNKED STACK OF MULTI-PORT COMMUNICATION DEVICES

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 9911987.7 in Great Britain on 25 May 1999

AND WHEREAS:

ı

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95952-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. We the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said invention to

ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

haste o' Kooffe 13/7/99
Name: Daniel Martin O'Keeffe Date
Witnessed by: Tosalan hing
Name: David John Law Date
Witnessed by: Edward JTuner EDWARD J TURNER 27/07/99
Paul 5 Moran 27/07/99 Name: Paul James Moran Date
Witnessed by: <u>Edward J Turner</u> 27/07/99

1

Neil Chilland

13/7/99.

Name: Neil Joseph Clifford

Date

Witnessed by:

13/7/90,